PCR-97-21

RESOLVED, That The City Council of the City of Warwick as required by the provisions of

CITY OF WARWICK

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

MEETING DATE:

APPROVED:

NO:

MAYOR

DATE:

Sections 6-11 and 6-12 of the City Charter and the Ordinance relative to competitive bidding on
purchase enacted there under hereby and herewith approves the acceptance of the following

bid(s):
Bid Vendor(s) Contract | Contract
# Name Name/Address Award Period Note | Code
Statistical Reappraisal of Vision Government Date of
2022 Real Property Located Solutions. Inc award
i within the Corporate | 4 2 Road, Suite | $289,000.00| I7OUIN the
Limits of the City of completion of
060 . " 100 .
Warwick Effective Hudson. MA 01749 the roll being
December 31, 2021 ' certified
Avenu Enterprise
2022 . : Solutions LLC 5/11/21
.| bend E"S":‘:f\r/‘iccee;”dex'”g 8600 Henry Hines | $220,597.50| - 56-6
109 Blvd. Suite 300 5/10/26
Dallas, TX 75235
Verizon Business
2019 State of RI _ Network Services, 211/21 6
i Telecommunication Inc. $108.698.80 i 1 i
210 Services (Verizon Radio One Verizon Way e 6/30/22 12
Circuit Services) Basking Ridge, NJ
07920

Continued next page
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Bid

Vendor(s)

Contract

Contract

# Name Name/Address Award Period Note | Code
C& S Specialty
2021 1181 Old Smithfield 6
- Firefighting Hoses Road $92,500.00 2 -
216 North Smithfield, RI 12
02896
Verizon Wireless
2022 State of Rl Wireless One Verizon Way Sh 56
02-39 Cellular Service Basking Ridge, NJ $86,360.00 8/3i/22 3 1'0
07920
2022 |State of RI Public Safety & Safeware Inc. [;s\fzrgf 56
- Emergency Preparedness 4403 Forbes Blvd. $59,250.00 i 4 -
085 Equipment Lanham, MD 20706 9/30/23 10
Motorola Solutions
2022 | State of Rl Public Safety Inc. Zsjgrgf 56
- Communications 3848 Thunderbird Ave | $50,000.00 i 5 -
082 Equipment SW 12/31/21 10

Grandville, M1 49418

Continued next page
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Bid
#

Name

Vendor(s)
Name/Address

Contract
Award

Contract
Period

Note

Code

2022

080

Workstations Laptops

Computer Peripherals

Tablets Printers Copiers &

CDW Government
LLC

HP INC

PO Box 101149
Atlanta, GA 30392
Whalley Computer

Associates Inc.

9 Industrial Rd.
Milford, MA 01757
GovConnection Inc.

732 Milford Rd.

Staples
1901 Summit Tower
Blvd. Suite 100
Orlando, FL 32810
W.B. Mason Co. Inc.
99 Bald Hill Rd.
Cranston, R1 02920
Amazon
410 Terry Ave. North
Seattle, WA 98109

300N Milwaukee Ave.
Vernon Hills, 1L60061

Merrimack, NH 03054

$50,000.00

Date of
award

6/30/22

56

2021

034

HVAC Maintenance &
Repairs for City-Owned
Buildings

D. Larsen & Sons
Inc.

2 Huckleberry Ct.
Warwick, Rl 02888
Nexgen Mechanical,

Inc.
205 Hallene Rd. Unit
106
Warwick, Rl 02886

$50,000.00

8/30/21

8/29/22

12

2022

081

Horizon Event
Management Software

Symposium
Technologies USA,
Inc.
81 Mill Way
PO Box 1180
Barnstable, MA 02630

$35,000.00

5/1/21

4/30/22

56

Continued next page
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Bid Vendor(s) Contract | Contract
# Name Name/Address Award Period Note | Code
CrewSense, LLC
2022 Emeraency Services 4890 West Kennedy 6/13/21 56
] %oft\)//vare Blvd. $27,334.80 - ]
090 Suite 300 6/12/22 6
Tampa, FL 33609
Municipal Code
2022 Code of Ordinances Corporation iz 56
- . $6,650.00 - -
070 Supplementation PO Box 2235 6/30/22 5
Tallahassee, FL 32316
Warwick Beacon
1944 Warwick Ave.
2022 Warwick, RI1 02889 7/1/21 56
- | Probate Court Advertising | Kent County Daily | $20,000.00 - -
071 Times/SRI Newspaper 6/30/22 6
PO Box 232
Wakefield, Rl 02880
2022 Warwick Beacon 7/1/21 56
- City Clerk Advertising 1944 Warwick Ave. | $17,000.00 - -
072 Warwick, RI1 02889 6/30/22 6
2021 . Affordable Auto Body 6
- I\/IAa l:':(%c?g?l/iclzfae\p/?t:it:?e 90 Evergreen Ave. $1,613.50 7 -
288 Warwick, Rl 02888 12
Bio-One of
2022 Providence 6
i B'Oogggrggi;?;?]oge” 1643 Warwick Ave | RECIND 8 | -
004A #101 12
Warwick, RI 02888
2022 New England Trauma 5
i Bloodborne Pathogen Services, LLC AWARD 9 _
004B Remediation 391 Oakland Street 12

Mansfield, MA 02048

Continued next page
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Bid Vendor(s) Contract | Contract
# Name Name/Address Award Period Note | Code
2022 . . . SystemWorks, LLC 8/26/21 56
.| Police SD()e;f\‘,'\/'aEaCk'”g 11 Butterfly Lane | $18,900.00 i :
064 Luneburg, MA 01462 8/25/22 6
Cloud City Drones,
2022 LLC
i P“rg‘cacseesg?e”se & 2465 West Shore | $4,984.00
065 Road
Warwick, RI1 02889
University of Rhode
Island Student Loan
2022 . . Office 9/19/21 56
- Medical Eéﬁrggnatlons " | Roosevelt Hall, Suite | $8,400.00 - -
069 018B 9/18/22 6
90 Lower College Rd.
Kingston, Rl 02881
2022 Crash Data Group 56
. | CPR Cofr;‘f’&t;rvs‘)ﬂware PO Box 892885 | $17,380.00 i
083 Temecula, CA 92589 6
2022 Service Contract for Stryker Medical 8/1/21 56
- Lifepak-15 Cardiac PO Box 93308 $9,180.00 - -
084 Monitors Chicago, IL 60673 7/31/22 6
2016 Automated Solar Big Belly Solar, Inc. 6
- Compacting Trash 150 A St., Ste. 103 $7,000.00 10 -
341 Receptacles Needham, MA 02494 12
Jasper Engines & Inclusive of
Tfansmigsions Bid2021-
20_21 Various Replacement 153 Northborough Bil d826£'1_ 2/1?/21 5_6
1878 Automotive Parts Road 186B & 2117/22 5
Southborough, MA .
Bid2021-
01772 187

Continued next page
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Bid
#

Name

Vendor(s)
Name/Address

Contract
Award

Contract
Period

Note

Code

2021

382

State of RI Electrical
Services

AM Electric LLC
D/b/a AM Electric
LLC
400 Lincoln Ave.
Warwick, Rl 02888

$30,000.00

11

12

2021

397

Repairs to Maintenance
Forklift

New England Lift
Truck Corp.
131 Cornstock
Parkway
Cranston, Rl 02921

$1,148.62

56

2022

026

Purchase Winter Sand

We Lease It
102 Rose Hill Road
P.O.Box 7
Wakefield, R1 02879
Cardi Corporation
400 Lincoln Ave.
Warwick, Rl 02888

$40,000.00

7/1/21

6/30/22

2022

029A

Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel

Inspections & Testing

Precision Alarm
Corp.
14 Wakefield Street
West Warwick, RI
02893

$7,000.00
DPW

7/12/21

7/11/22

2022

029B

Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel

Inspections & Testing

Precision Alarm
Corp.
14 Wakefield Street
West Warwick, RI
02893

$5,000.00
FIRE

7/12/21

7/11/22

2022

029C

Quiarterly Fire Alarm Panel

Inspections & Testing

Precision Alarm
Corp.
14 Wakefield Street
West Warwick, RI
02893

$200.00
POLICE

7/12/21

7/11/22

Continued next page
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Bid
#

Name

Vendor(s)
Name/Address

Contract
Award

Contract
Period

Note

Code

2022

029D

Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel

Inspections & Testing

Precision Alarm
Corp.
14 Wakefield Street
West Warwick, RI
02893

$400.00
AS

7/12/21

7111/22

2022

030

Repair and/or Rebuild
Hydraulic Cylinders

Tri— Power Sales &
Service, Inc.
64 Minnesota Ave
Warwick, RI1 02888

$15,000.00

8/26/21

8/25/22

2022

074

State of Rl Tree

Trimming/Shrub Removal

Stanley Tree Service
Inc.

275 Washington Hwy.

Smithfield, RI 02917
North Eastern Tree
Service Inc.
1000 Pontiac Ave.
Cranston, R1 02920
Malec Tree Service
Inc.

101 Nasonville Road
Harrisville, R1 02830
Warwick Tree
Acquisition Corp
d/b/a Warwick Tree
Service
405 Arnold Road
Coventry, R1 02816

$15,000.00

Date of
award

5/31/23

12

56

10

2022

091

Rental of Sanitary Trailer

New England
Restrooms Inc.
P.O Box 555
N. Reading, MA
01864

$7,000.00

56

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That such purchase or contract be awarded to the lowest
responsible bidder.

1. Request permission to increase PCR-71-20 from $287,809.35 to $396,508.15
and extend from July 1, 2021 — June 30, 2022.

2. Request permission to increase PCR-2-21 from $168,000.00 to $260,500.00



IS N

PP © oo~

0.
1.

Request permission to piggyback State MPA#299

Request permission to piggyback State MPA#577

Request permission to piggyback State MPA#395

Request permission to increase PCR-87-21 (Sub A) from $165,000.00 to $215,000.00
And extend from August 30, 2021 to August 29, 2022.

Request permission to increase PCR-45-21 (Sub A) from $3,819.95 to $5,433.25
Request permission to rescind PCR-52-21 (Sub A) award to Bio-One of Providence
Request permission to award PCR-52-21 (Sub A) to New England Trauma Services, LLC
Request permission to increase PCR-136-16 (Sub A) from $77,568.00 to $84,568.00
Request permission to increase PCR-84-21 (Sub A) from $22,000.00 to $52,000.00
MPA#41

12. Request permission to piggyback State MPA#372

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL TAKE EFFECT UPON ITS PASSAGE



