CITY OF WARWICK

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

MEETING DATE: _____

NO: _____

APPROVED: ______MAYOR

DATE: _____

RESOLVED, That The City Council of the City of Warwick as required by the provisions of Sections 6-11 and 6-12 of the City Charter and the Ordinance relative to competitive bidding on purchase enacted there under hereby and herewith approves the acceptance of the following bid(s):

Bid #	Name	Vendor(s) Name/Address	Contract Award	Contract Period	Note	Code
2022	Statistical Reappraisal of Real Property Located within the Corporate Limits of the City of Warwick Effective December 31, 2021	Vision Government Solutions, Inc. 1 Cabot Road, Suite 100 Hudson, MA 01749	\$289,000.00	Date of award through the completion of the roll being certified		
2022 - 109	Land Evidence Indexing Services	Avenu Enterprise Solutions LLC 8600 Henry Hines Blvd. Suite 300 Dallas, TX 75235	\$220,597.50	5/11/21 - 5/10/26		56-6
2019 - 210	State of RI Telecommunication Services (Verizon Radio Circuit Services)	Verizon Business Network Services, Inc. One Verizon Way Basking Ridge, NJ 07920	\$108,698.80	7/1/21 - 6/30/22	1	6 - 12
		07920				

Bid #	Name	Vendor(s) Name/Address	Contract Award	Contract Period	Note	Code
2021 	Firefighting Hoses	<i>C& S Specialty</i> 1181 Old Smithfield Road North Smithfield, RI 02896	\$92,500.00		2	6 - 12
2022 - 089	State of RI Wireless Cellular Service	<i>Verizon Wireless</i> One Verizon Way Basking Ridge, NJ 07920	\$86,360.00	9/1/21 - 8/31/22	3	56 - 10
2022 - 085	State of RI Public Safety & Emergency Preparedness Equipment	<i>Safeware Inc.</i> 4403 Forbes Blvd. Lanham, MD 20706	\$59,250.00	Date of award - 9/30/23	4	56 - 10
2022 	State of RI Public Safety Communications Equipment	<i>Motorola Solutions</i> <i>Inc.</i> 3848 Thunderbird Ave SW Grandville, MI 49418	\$50,000.00	Date of award - 12/31/21	5	56 - 10

PCR-97-21

Bid #	Name	Vendor(s) Name/Address	Contract Award	Contract Period	Note	Code
2022	Workstations Laptops Tablets Printers Copiers & Computer Peripherals	CDW Government LLC 300N Milwaukee Ave. Vernon Hills, IL60061 HP INC PO Box 101149 Atlanta, GA 30392 Whalley Computer Associates Inc. 9 Industrial Rd. Milford, MA 01757 GovConnection Inc. 732 Milford Rd. Merrimack, NH 03054 Staples 1901 Summit Tower Blvd. Suite 100 Orlando, FL 32810 W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 99 Bald Hill Rd. Cranston, RI 02920 Amazon 410 Terry Ave. North Seattle, WA 98109	\$50,000.00	Date of award - 6/30/22		56 - 6
2021 	HVAC Maintenance & Repairs for City-Owned Buildings	D. Larsen & Sons Inc. 2 Huckleberry Ct. Warwick, RI 02888 Nexgen Mechanical, Inc. 205 Hallene Rd. Unit 106 Warwick, RI 02886	\$50,000.00	8/30/21 - 8/29/22	6	6 - 12
2022	Horizon Event Management Software	Symposium Technologies USA, Inc. 81 Mill Way PO Box 1180 Barnstable, MA 02630	\$35,000.00	5/1/21 - 4/30/22		56 - 6

Bid #	Name	Vendor(s) Name/Address	Contract Award	Contract Period	Note	Code
2022	Emergency Services Software	<i>CrewSense, LLC</i> 4890 West Kennedy Blvd. Suite 300 Tampa, FL 33609	\$27,334.80	6/13/21 - 6/12/22		56 - 6
2022 - 070	Code of Ordinances Supplementation	<i>Municipal Code</i> <i>Corporation</i> PO Box 2235 Tallahassee, FL 32316	\$6,650.00	7/1/21 6/30/22		56 - 6
2022 - 071	Probate Court Advertising	Warwick Beacon 1944 Warwick Ave. Warwick, RI 02889 Kent County Daily Times/SRI Newspaper PO Box 232 Wakefield, RI 02880	\$20,000.00	7/1/21 - 6/30/22		56 - 6
2022	City Clerk Advertising	<i>Warwick Beacon</i> 1944 Warwick Ave. Warwick, RI 02889	\$17,000.00	7/1/21 - 6/30/22		56 - 6
2021 - 288	Auto Body Repair to Marked Police Vehicle	<i>Affordable Auto Body</i> 90 Evergreen Ave. Warwick, RI 02888	\$1,613.50		7	6 - 12
2022 - 004A	Bloodborne Pathogen Remediation	Bio-One of Providence 1643 Warwick Ave #101 Warwick, RI 02888	RECIND		8	6 - 12
2022 - 004B	Bloodborne Pathogen Remediation	New England Trauma Services, LLC 391 Oakland Street Mansfield, MA 02048	AWARD		9	6 - 12

Bid #	Name	Vendor(s) Name/Address	Contract Award	Contract Period	Note	Code
2022		SystemWorks, LLC		8/26/21		56
- 064	Police Detail Tracking Software	11 Butterfly Lane Luneburg, MA 01462	\$18,900.00	8/25/22		- 6
2022 - 065	Purchase Drone & Accessories	Cloud City Drones, LLC 2465 West Shore Road Warwick, RI 02889	\$4,984.00			
2022 - 069	Medical Examinations - Police	University of Rhode Island Student Loan Office Roosevelt Hall, Suite 018B 90 Lower College Rd. Kingston, RI 02881	\$8,400.00	9/19/21 - 9/18/22		56 - 6
2022 - 083	CDR Computer Software for UAV	Crash Data Group PO Box 892 885 Temecula, CA 92589	\$17,380.00			56 - 6
2022	Service Contract for Lifepak-15 Cardiac Monitors	<i>Stryker Medical</i> PO Box 93308 Chicago, IL 60673	\$9,180.00	8/1/21 - 7/31/22		56 - 6
2016	Automated Solar Compacting Trash Receptacles	<i>Big Belly Solar, Inc.</i> 150 A St., Ste. 103 Needham, MA 02494	\$7,000.00		10	6 - 12
2021 - 187B	Various Replacement Automotive Parts	Jasper Engines & Transmissions 153 Northborough Road Southborough, MA 01772	Inclusive of Bid2021- 186A, Bid2021- 186B & Bid2021- 187	2/18/21 		56 - 6

Name	Vendor(s) Name/Address	Contract Award	Contract Period	Note	Code
State of RI Electrical Services	<i>AM Electric LLC</i> <i>D/b/a AM Electric</i> <i>LLC</i> 400 Lincoln Ave. Warwick, RI 02888	\$30,000.00		11	6 - 12
Repairs to Maintenance Forklift	New England Lift Truck Corp. 131 Cornstock Parkway Cranston, RI 02921	\$1,148.62			56 - 6
Purchase Winter Sand	We Lease It 102 Rose Hill Road P.O. Box 7 Wakefield, RI 02879 Cardi Corporation 400 Lincoln Ave. Warwick, RI 02888	\$40,000.00	7/1/21 - 6/30/22		
Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & Testing	<i>Precision Alarm</i> <i>Corp.</i> 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893	\$7,000.00 DPW	7/12/21 - 7/11/22		
Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & Testing	Precision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893	\$5,000.00 FIRE	7/12/21 - 7/11/22		
Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & Testing	Precision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893	\$200.00 POLICE	7/12/21 - 7/11/22		
	State of RI Electrical Services Repairs to Maintenance Forklift Purchase Winter Sand Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & Testing Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & Testing Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & Testing Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & Testing	NameName/AddressState of RI Electrical ServicesAM Electric LLC D/b/a AM Electric LLC 400 Lincoln Ave. Warwick, RI 02888Repairs to Maintenance ForkliftNew England Lift Truck Corp. 131 Cornstock Parkway Cranston, RI 02921Purchase Winter SandWe Lease It 102 Rose Hill Road P.O. Box 7 Wakefield, RI 02879 Cardi Corporation 400 Lincoln Ave. Warwick, RI 02888Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingIt Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893	NameName/AddressAwardAme/AddressAwardAme/AddressAmerical ConstructionState of RI Electrical ServicesAmerical ConstructionState of RI Electrical ServicesAmerical ConstructionState of RI Electrical ServicesNew England Lift Truck Corp. 131 Cornstock Parkway Cranston, RI 02921Repairs to Maintenance ForkliftNew England Lift Truck Corp. 131 Cornstock Parkway Cranston, RI 02921Purchase Winter SandWe Lease It 	NameName/AddressAwardPeriodState of RI Electrical ServicesAM Electric LLC D/b/a AM Electric LLC 400 Lincoln Ave. Warwick, RI 02888\$30,000.00Repairs to Maintenance ForkliftNew England Lift Truck Corp. 131 Cornstock Parkway Cranston, RI 02921\$1,148.62Purchase Winter SandWe Lease It 102 Rose Hill Road P.O. Box 7 Wakefield, RI 02879 Cardi Corporation 400 Lincoln Ave. Warwick, RI 02888\$40,000.00Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893\$7,000.00 7/12/21 7/12/21 7/12/21 7/11/22Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893\$5,000.00 7/12/21 7/12/21 7/11/22Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893\$5,000.00 7/12/21 7/12/21 7/11/22Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893\$200.00 7/12/21 7/11/22	NameName/AddressAwardPeriodNoteState of RI Electrical ServicesAM Electric LLC D/b/a AM Electric LLC 400 Lincoln Ave. Warwick, RI 02888\$30,000.0011Repairs to Maintenance ForkliftNew England Lift Truck Corp. 131 Cornstock Parkway Cranston, RI 02921\$1,148.6211Purchase Winter SandWe Lease It 102 Rose Hill Road P.O. Box 7 Wakefield, RI 02879 Cardi Corporation 400 Lincoln Ave. Warwick, RI 02888\$40,000.007/1/21 6/30/22Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893\$5,000.007/12/21 7/11/22Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893\$5,000.007/12/21 7/11/22Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893\$5,000.007/12/21 7/11/22Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & TestingPrecision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893\$200.00 7/12/21 7/11/22

Bid #	Name	Vendor(s) Name/Address	Contract Award	Contract Period	Note	Code
2022 - 029D	Quarterly Fire Alarm Panel Inspections & Testing	Precision Alarm Corp. 14 Wakefield Street West Warwick, RI 02893	\$400.00 AS	7/12/21 - 7/11/22		
2022 	Repair and/or Rebuild Hydraulic Cylinders	<i>Tri – Power Sales & Service, Inc.</i> 64 Minnesota Ave Warwick, RI 02888	\$15,000.00	8/26/21 - 8/25/22		
2022 074	State of RI Tree Trimming/Shrub Removal	Stanley Tree Service Inc. 275 Washington Hwy. Smithfield, RI 02917 North Eastern Tree Service Inc. 1000 Pontiac Ave. Cranston, RI 02920 Malec Tree Service Inc. 101 Nasonville Road Harrisville, RI 02830 Warwick Tree Acquisition Corp d/b/a Warwick Tree Service 405 Arnold Road Coventry, RI 02816	\$15,000.00	Date of award - 5/31/23	12	56 - 10
2022 - 091	Rental of Sanitary Trailer	<i>New England</i> <i>Restrooms Inc.</i> P.O Box 555 N. Reading, MA 01864	\$7,000.00			56 - 6

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That such purchase or contract be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder.

- 1. Request permission to increase PCR-71-20 from \$287,809.35 to \$396,508.15 and extend from July 1, 2021 June 30, 2022.
- 2. Request permission to increase PCR-2-21 from \$168,000.00 to \$260,500.00

- 3. Request permission to piggyback State MPA#299
- 4. Request permission to piggyback State MPA#577
- 5. Request permission to piggyback State MPA#395
- 6. Request permission to increase PCR-87-21 (Sub A) from \$165,000.00 to \$215,000.00 And extend from August 30, 2021 to August 29, 2022.
- 7. Request permission to increase PCR-45-21 (Sub A) from \$3,819.95 to \$5,433.25
- 8. Request permission to rescind PCR-52-21 (Sub A) award to Bio-One of Providence
- 9. Request permission to award PCR-52-21 (Sub A) to New England Trauma Services, LLC
- 10. Request permission to increase PCR-136-16 (Sub A) from \$77,568.00 to \$84,568.00
- 11. Request permission to increase PCR-84-21 (Sub A) from \$22,000.00 to \$52,000.00 MPA#41
- 12. Request permission to piggyback State MPA#372

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL TAKE EFFECT UPON ITS PASSAGE